






40

60

80

100

120

Ja
n

-2
3

Fe
b

-2
3

M
ar

-2
3

A
p

r-
2

3

M
ay

-2
3

Ju
n

-2
3

Ju
l-

2
3

A
u

g-
2

3

Se
p

-2
3

O
ct

-2
3

N
o

v-
2

3

D
ec

-2
3

Ja
n

-2
4

Fe
b

-2
4

M
ar

-2
4

A
p

r-
2

4

M
ay

-2
4

Ju
n

-2
4

Ju
l-

2
4

A
u

g-
2

4

Se
p

-2
4

O
ct

-2
4

N
o

v-
2

4

D
ec

-2
4

2.5

-0.3

1.4

3.0

-1.9

-4.1

-1.7

-3.8

-5.2

-1.5

-4.0

0.5

-0.9

-0.1

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

-6.0

-5.0

-4.0

-3.0

-2.0

-1.0

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

N
o

v-
2

3

D
ec

-2
3

Ja
n

-2
4

Fe
b

-2
4

M
ar

-2
4

A
p

r-
2

4

M
ay

-2
4

Ju
n

-2
4

Ju
l-

2
4

A
u

g-
2

4

Se
p

-2
4

O
ct

-2
4

N
o

v-
2

4

D
ec

-2
4

A
ct

u
al

 m
o

n
th

ly
 v

al
u

es
 -

To
ta

l R
et

ai
l (

$
0

0
0

's
)

Yo
Y 

%
 c

h
an

ge







24%

29%

28%

24%

15%

29%

53%

52%

53%

49%

51%

54%

17%

12%

13%

21%

27%

11%

Total

18-34

25-54

45-64

Males

Females



70%

54%

52%

51%

50%

46%

43%

43%

28%

25%

24%

24%

Social media

Radio FM/AM

Free Online TV (e.g., TVNZ+

Paid Online TV (e.g., Netflix

Online Music (e.g., Spotify

Online News Sites/Apps

Short online videos (e.g., YouTube

Free to Air (Live) TV

Newspapers (Printed)

Online Radio (e.g., iHeart Radio

Outdoor Media

Podcasts



54%

52%

44%

33%

29%

27%

21%

18%

6%

3%

Online ads

Social Media

Retail Websites

In-store promotions

TV

Direct Mail

Radio

Newspapers

Magazines

Podcasts





58.6%

47.5%

34.3%

25.7%

It was an opportunity to buy things I want

To get a good deal before Christmas

Starting Christmas shopping early

I didn’t want to miss out on good deals









22%

19%

14%

16%

9%

7%

1%
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10%

15%

20%

25%

Before mid-
November

Mid-November Black Friday/Cyber
Monday sales

Early December Mid-December The week before
Christmas

Christmas Eve





5%

58%

32%

$616 

$584 

$705 

$659 

$594 

$636 
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65%

53%

25%

22% 22%

19% 18%

12%

60.7%

57.8%

20.7% 21.1%

26.9%

14.2%

19.3%

9.1%

68.4%

51.1%

28.7%

23.3%

18.0%

21.3%

16.7%

11.8%

Bargain Shopper: I always
check sale items first

Researcher: I explore all
options before buying

Recreational Shopper: I
browse and window-shop

Loyalist: I stick to trusted
brands

Negotiator: I try to get
discounts

Impulse Buyer: I buy on the
spot

Brand Seeker: I prefer well-
known/popular brands

Social Shopper: I shop with
friends or family



28%

18%

17%

25%

20%

30%

18%

23%

25%

13%

22%

16%

54%

57%

57%

61%

57%

52%

Total

18-34

25-54

45-64

Males

Females



73%

70%

40% 40%

26% 26%

22%
20%

18%

65%

72%

41%

44%

37%

22%

29%

21%
19%

73% 72%

43%
41%

30%

25%
23%

20%
18%

77%

72%

37%

42%

25% 25%

21%
19% 18%

74%

58%

35%
37%

24%
26%

13%

19%

15%

75%

78%

43% 43%

28%
26% 26%

21%
19%

Competitive pricing Special deals (e.g., free
shipping)

Customer reviews Exclusive offers Limited-time details (e.g.,
date and time)

Product or Brand relevance Eye-catching design or
creative messaging

Customer recommendations Highlighted product benefits



54%
53%

33%

17%

8%

61%

53%

40%

11%

6%

57%

51%

41%

16%

6%

49%

53%

30%

19%

11%

I focus on finding more deals/discounts I have spent less I shop more online for cheaper options I support more local businesses N/A - It hasn’t affected my shopping







24%

30%

29%

21%

29%

21%

57%

58%

60%

55%

47%

64%

18%

12%

11%

24%

24%

15%

Total

18-34

25-54

45-64

Males

Females



36%

25%

11%

8%

26%

29%

16%

7%

37%

24%

15%

10%

37%

25%

10%
11%

43%

27%

9%

7%

33%

23%

13%

10%

Credit Card Personal savings Buy now, pay later options i.e. Afterpay, Laybuy Interest free cards i.e. Q Card, Gem Visa



57%

39%

35%

30% 29%

23%

17%

60%

44%

41%

30%
29%

34%

18%

57%

38% 39%

35%

30%

27%

20%

58%

33% 34%

29% 29%

19%
16%

49%

42%

29%

24%

28%

15%

18%

63%

37% 38%

35%

30%

27%

17%

Crowded stores Seeking out who has the best
deals/discounts

Limited availability of
products/items

Finding the time to shop amongst
other activities/plans

Staying within my budget Being overwhelmed by too many
choices

Delivery delays for online orders
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10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

Before mid-November Mid-November Black Friday/Cyber Monday
sales

Early December Mid-December The week before Christmas Christmas Eve



39%

28%

26%
25%

22%

15% 15%
14%

43%

25%
26%

31%

24%

18% 18% 18%

41%

26%
27%

28%

26%

18% 18%

16%

35%

30%

24%

22% 22%

16%
18%

13%

28%
29%

28%

19%

26%

9%

13%

19%

46%

28%

25%

30%

21%
20%

17%

12%

Look for gift ideas throughout
the year

Stick to a budget Complete all shopping before
December

Stress out wondering what to
buy

Shop at the last minute Overspend Buy gifts on impulse Get it all done in one day
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